
Period of: November 2023

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$95,136

$456,179

$551,315

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$122,458

$74,925

$204,341

Total Non-MVF Tax $405,930

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$551,315

$405,930

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$65,120,008

$23,978,852

$89,098,860$89,098,860

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

653,549,746

205,642,861

Other 37,695,258

896,887,865

12/20/23

Gross Gasoline Gallons 210,744,361

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,844,646

Net Gasoline Gallons 207,899,715

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,180,160

Diesel Fuel Gallons 77,601,463

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 289,525,984

210,744,361

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $4,206$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

November 2023

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

0

0

12

60

1

0

20

$0

$0

$27,870

$27,995

$722

$0

$38,548

$195,762

$17,836

$91,292

$0

$0

$133,541

$17,748

67

21

4

21

0

0

22

12/20/23

124,982,275

210,744,361

0

0

112,773

90,600

2,337

124,750

295,442

633,535

57,438

57,722

0

0

432,172

85,762,086

0

0

247

90,600

2,337

124,750

290,983

633,535

57,438

0

0

0

366,217

0

0

0

0

0

0

4,459

0

0

57,722

0

0

65,955

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,040,975

0

0

0

0

0

112,526

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



12/20/23

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$88,503,336

$551,315

$87,952,021

$122,458

$88,074,479

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

210,744,361

77,601,463

1,180,160

289,525,984

2,040,975

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2023 THRU NOVEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$467,746,611

$3,008,833

$464,737,777

$686,448

$465,424,225

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,149,232,366

375,526,155

5,736,117

1,530,494,638

11,440,814

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$0

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR NOVEMBER 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

November 2023

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$27,870

$27,995

$722

$0

$38,548

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$95,136

0

0

12

60

1

0

20

0

0

0

0

0

93

July 2023 thru

November 2023

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

12/20/23

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$2,858

$0

$96,440

$281,392

$28,155

$0

$179,753

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$588,597

17

0

19

336

12

0

176

0

0

0

0

0

560

$195,762

$0

$0

$17,748

$17,836

$0

$0

$91,292

$0

$0

$0

$133,541

$456,179

67

0

0

21

4

0

0

21

0

0

0

22

135

$1,008,802

$0

$0

$156,874

$75,300

$0

$0

$119,748

$0

$3,834

$0

$1,055,678

$2,420,236

346

0

0

142

20

0

0

96

0

5

0

195

804

$195,762

$0

$27,870

$45,744

$18,558

$0

$38,548

$91,292

$0

$0

$0

$133,541

$551,315

$1,011,660

$0

$96,440

$438,266

$103,455

$0

$179,753

$119,748

$0

$3,834

$0

$1,055,678

$3,008,833

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


