Period of:	November 2023		12/20/2
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		
Total Refunds			
Users		\$95,136	
Vendors		\$456,179	
Total Refu	ands	\$551,315	\$551,315
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$122,458	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$74,925	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$204,341	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$4,206	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$405,930	\$405,930
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$65,120,008	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$23,978,852	
Total MVF	Tax	\$89,098,860	\$89,098,860
Petroleum Inspect	ion Fee Gallons		
Gasoline	ion lee darions	653,549,746	
Diesel		205,642,861	
Other		37,695,258	
Total PI F	ee Gallons	, ,	896,887,865
Net Gasoline Gall	ons	207,899,715	
1.35% Allowance G	allons	2,844,646	
Gross Gasoline Ga	llons	210,744,361	210,744,361
Alternate Fuel Ga	llons		1,180,160
Diesel Fuel Gallo	ns		77,601,463
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Gallons		289,525,984

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
November 2023		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	124,982,275					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	210,744,361	85,762,086				
Agriculture	[Refund]	0	0	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	112,773	247	0	0	112,526	0
Industrial & Commercial		90,600	90,600	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		2,337	2,337	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		124,750	124,750	0	0	0	0
Federal		295,442	290,983	4,459	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		633,535	633,535	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		57,438	57,438	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		57 , 722	0	57 , 722	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		432,172	366,217	65 , 955	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 2,040,975

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	0	\$0
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	12	\$27,870
Miscellaneous	60	\$27 , 995
Urban Mass	1	\$722
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	20	\$38,548
	Vendor Cl	aims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	21	\$91,292
Off Road Farm	67	\$195,762
Off Road Non-Farm	21	\$17 , 748
Mass Transit	4	\$17,836
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	22	\$133,541

12/20/23

EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$88,503,336 \$551,315
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$87,952,021
General Aviation Fuel	\$122,458
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$88,074,479
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	210,744,361
Diesel	77,601,463
Alternate Fuel	1,180,160
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	289,525,984
General Aviation Fuel	2,040,975

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2023 THRU NOVEMBER 2023

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$467,746,611
Less: Tax Refunds	\$3,008,833
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$464,737,777
General Aviation Fuel	\$686,448
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$465,424,225
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,149,232,366
Diesel	375,526,155
Alternate Fuel	5,736,117
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,530,494,638
General Aviation Fuel	11,440,814
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	12/20/23

EXCISE TAX SECTION 12/20/23

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR NOVEMBER 2023 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					November 2023
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	0	\$0	67	\$195 , 762	\$195 , 762
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	12	\$27 , 870	0	\$0	\$27,870
Miscellaneous	60	\$27 , 995	21	\$17,748	\$45,744
Urban Mass Transit	1	\$722	4	\$17,836	\$18,558
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	20	\$38,548	0	\$0	\$38,548
Federal	0	\$0	21	\$91,292	\$91,292
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	22	\$133,541	\$133,541
Total	93	\$95,136	135	\$456,179	\$551,315

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2023 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		November 2023
Agriculture	17	\$2 , 858	346	\$1,008,802	\$1,011,660
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	19	\$96,440	0	\$0	\$96,440
Miscellaneous	336	\$281,392	142	\$156 , 874	\$438,266
Urban Mass Transit	12	\$28,155	20	\$75,300	\$103 , 455
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	176	\$179 , 753	0	\$0	\$179 , 753
Federal	0	\$0	96	\$119,748	\$119,748
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	5	\$3,834	\$3,834
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	195	\$1,055,678	\$1,055,678
Total	560	\$588 , 597	804	\$2,420,236	\$3,008,833